SB207_L.005 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Finance</u>. SB24-207 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 15, strike "SYSTEMS" and substitute 2 "FACILITIES".

3 Page 19, strike lines 16 through 18 and substitute:

4 "(b) ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 31, 2025, AN INVESTOR-OWNED
5 ELECTRIC UTILITY WITH MORE THAN FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND
6 CUSTOMERS SHALL FILE WITH THE COMMISSION UPDATES TO APPROPRIATE
7 TARIFFS THAT ARE NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT PRO RATA
8 INTERCONNECTION COST-SHARING MECHANISMS FOR".

- 9 Page 20, strike lines 22 through 25.
- 10 Page 21, strike lines 19 through 22.
- 11 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

Page 22, strike lines 11 through 20 and substitute "MEMBERS OF
DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITIES IN ANY RULE-MAKING
RELATED TO INCLUSIVE COMMUNITY SOLAR. THE COMMISSION SHALL
CONSIDER A PROCESS TO COMPENSATE INDIVIDUALS WHO PARTICIPATE IN
THE OUTREACH FOR THEIR PARTICIPATION, AT A LEVEL DETERMINED
APPROPRIATE BY THE COMMISSION.

(b) ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 1, 2025, AN INVESTOR-OWNED
ELECTRIC UTILITY SHALL FILE AN APPLICATION WITH THE COMMISSION,
EITHER AS A STANDALONE APPLICATION OR AS PART OF ANOTHER
APPLICATION THAT IS BEING FILED WITH THE COMMISSION, THAT:

(I) ENABLES THE ALLOCATION OF INCLUSIVE COMMUNITY SOLAR
CAPACITY THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE
INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITY PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION; AND

(II) ESTABLISHES A PROCESS FOR THE INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC
 UTILITY TO PRIORITIZE COMMUNITY SOLAR".

Page 22, line 27, strike "COMMISSION" and substitute "INVESTOR-OWNED
ELECTRIC UTILITY".

- 29 Page 23, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 30 Page 24, strike lines 1 through 4.

** *** ** *** **